
Graduates 
(Unduplicated)

College Total Graduates
Technical 

Certificates
of Credit

Diplomas Associates 
Degrees

Total Awards 
Conferred

Albany 1,203 1,245 479 328 2,052
Athens 1,577 1,539 239 563 2,341
Atlanta 1,880 2,452 379 258 3,089
Augusta 1,381 1,302 364 446 2,112
Central Georgia 3,900 4,693 597 923 6,213
Chattahoochee 3,066 4,250 529 697 5,476
Coastal Pines 1,604 1,829 223 85 2,137
Columbus 1,285 1,543 251 465 2,259
Georgia Northwestern 1,631 2,993 621 479 4,093
Georgia Piedmont 1,027 1,288 291 254 1,833
Gwinnett 2,264 2,736 633 747 4,116
Lanier 1,390 1,651 457 320 2,428
North Georgia 664 737 246 259 1,242
Oconee Fall Line 856 962 177 116 1,255
Ogeechee 905 1,071 329 231 1,631
Savannah 2,072 2,617 248 387 3,252
South Georgia 1,118 1,524 316 209 2,049
Southeastern 633 672 120 100 892
Southern Crescent 2,301 2,971 467 400 3,838
Southern Regional 1,284 1,169 365 354 1,888
West Georgia 1,889 2,131 196 350 2,677
Wiregrass Georgia 1,526 1,868 307 187 2,362
Overall Summary 35,456 43,243 7,834 8,158 59,235
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Awards Conferred (Duplicated)



College AY 2019 AY 2020  Difference Percent 
Change AY 2019 AY 2020 Difference Percent 

Change

Albany 1,332 1,203 -129 -9.7% 2,143 2,052 -91 -4.2%
Athens 1,440 1,577 137 9.5% 2,334 2,341 7 0.3%
Atlanta 1,871 1,880 9 0.5% 2,722 3,089 367 13.5%
Augusta 1,475 1,381 -94 -6.4% 2,361 2,112 -249 -10.5%
Central Georgia 4,194 3,900 -294 -7.0% 6,850 6,213 -637 -9.3%
Chattahoochee 3,963 3,066 -897 -22.6% 6,413 5,476 -937 -14.6%
Coastal Pines 1,582 1,604 22 1.4% 2,168 2,137 -31 -1.4%
Columbus 977 1,285 308 31.5% 1,725 2,259 534 31.0%
Georgia Northwestern 1,735 1,631 -104 -6.0% 3,966 4,093 127 3.2%
Georgia Piedmont 1,010 1,027 17 1.7% 1,569 1,833 264 16.8%
Gwinnett 2,180 2,264 84 3.9% 4,008 4,116 108 2.7%
Lanier 1,445 1,390 -55 -3.8% 2,414 2,428 14 0.6%
North Georgia 730 664 -66 -9.0% 1,417 1,242 -175 -12.4%
Oconee Fall Line 822 856 34 4.1% 1,298 1,255 -43 -3.3%
Ogeechee 1,059 905 -154 -14.5% 1,779 1,631 -148 -8.3%
Savannah 1,752 2,072 320 18.3% 2,990 3,252 262 8.8%
South Georgia 1,153 1,118 -35 -3.0% 2,082 2,049 -33 -1.6%
Southeastern 603 633 30 5.0% 876 892 16 1.8%
Southern Crescent 2,622 2,301 -321 -12.2% 4,245 3,838 -407 -9.6%
Southern Regional 1,541 1,284 -257 -16.7% 2,281 1,888 -393 -17.2%
West Georgia 2,126 1,889 -237 -11.1% 3,004 2,677 -327 -10.9%
Wiregrass Georgia 1,679 1,526 -153 -9.1% 2,535 2,362 -173 -6.8%
Overall Summary 37,291 35,456 -1,835 -4.9% 61,180 59,235 -1,945 -3.2%
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Unduplicated Graduates Awards Conferred (Duplicated)



College 
AY 2019 

Unduplicated 
Graduates

Employed 
in Field Military

Employed 
in Rel 
Field

Employed 
in UnRel 

Field

Employed 
in Field 
Cont Ed

Employed 
in Rel Field 

Cont Ed

Employed 
in Unrel 

Field Cont 
Ed

Continued 
Education

Not 
Employed

Not Available 
for 

Employment

Refused 
Employment

Status 
Unknown

Placed in 
Field Rate

Placement 
Rate

Albany 1,332 536 7 330 33 5 11 12 344 16 38 0 0 94.8% 98.8%
Athens 1,440 1,082 1 172 102 19 29 8 14 3 6 4 0 92.3% 99.8%
Atlanta 1,871 1,124 0 254 329 15 4 3 125 17 0 0 0 80.1% 99.1%
Augusta 1,475 571 11 145 89 52 39 43 457 6 20 3 39 85.7% 99.6%
Central Georgia 4,194 1,039 9 125 162 480 96 53 1,123 15 869 0 223 81.4% 99.5%
Chattahoochee 3,963 2,085 1 905 611 35 63 9 218 24 3 0 9 82.7% 99.4%
Coastal Pines 1,582 747 0 0 7 3 1 0 792 0 20 0 12 97.5% 100.0%
Columbus 977 196 1 212 68 20 15 30 394 28 11 2 0 81.9% 97.1%
Georgia Northwestern 1,735 656 0 217 102 221 92 110 322 2 5 0 8 91.4% 99.9%
Georgia Piedmont 1,010 225 0 182 136 87 52 98 110 0 119 0 1 79.9% 100.0%
Gwinnett 2,180 1,059 2 378 160 86 88 104 160 30 2 0 111 84.3% 98.5%
Lanier 1,445 748 1 51 53 283 24 180 96 0 9 0 0 95.4% 100.0%
North Georgia 730 521 0 23 12 100 10 16 36 0 0 0 12 96.5% 100.0%
Oconee Fall Line 822 495 1 22 65 7 0 13 219 0 0 0 0 89.0% 100.0%
Ogeechee 1,059 459 1 81 31 158 30 154 94 31 20 0 0 92.2% 97.0%
Savannah 1,752 853 46 41 48 259 43 160 262 15 17 0 8 94.6% 99.1%
South Georgia 1,153 566 1 135 60 2 0 0 389 0 0 0 0 92.1% 100.0%
Southeastern 603 350 2 40 34 1 0 53 115 4 4 0 0 91.2% 99.3%
Southern Crescent 2,622 1,503 3 185 192 4 5 63 626 25 5 0 11 88.2% 99.0%
Southern Regional 1,541 617 1 146 8 54 51 1 637 0 21 2 3 98.5% 100.0%
West Georgia 2,126 947 1 65 174 135 30 149 493 4 6 0 122 79.7% 99.8%
Wiregrass Georgia 1,679 693 8 62 104 54 16 57 506 9 163 0 7 87.4% 99.4%
Overall Summary 37,291 17,072 97 3,771 2,580 2,080 699 1,316 7,532 229 1,338 11 566 87.5% 99.4%

Reporting Year AY 2020 based on AY 2019 Graduates
Unduplicated Graduates and Placement
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Expression Usage
Unduplicated Graduates Each graduate is counted once regardless of how many awards received. A graduate who receives 2 TCCs 

and 1 Diploma = 1 graduate.
Awards Conferred (Duplicated) A graduate is counted for each award received, so one graduate can be counted multiple times if receiving 

multiple awards. A graduate who receives 2 TCCs and 1 Diploma = 3 awards. Award level is determined 
using the Award Level Code in STVMAJR_STVDEGC_CODE.

Placement Formulas Calculation

In Field + Military + Rel Field+ Unrel Field + In Field & Cont Ed + Rel Field & Cont Ed + Unrel Field & Cont 
Ed + Cont Educ
Numerator + Not Employed

In Field  +  Rel Field  +  Military  +  In Field & Cont Ed  +  Rel Field & Cont Ed
Total Grads - (Unrel Field & Cont Ed + Cont Ed + Unavail)

Placement Rates are based on unduplicated Graduates and unduplicated Employment Status, using the latest Employment Status 

Total Placement =

Placed In Field =

Information Technology and Data Resources; Report TES2023; Sep 16, 2020
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Academic Year 2020
Definitions
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